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CLASS SCHEDULE FOR MASTER OF SCIENCE IN DIGITAL TRANSFORMATION 

SEMESTER I, ACADEMIC SESSION 2022/2023 

 

Code Course 
Core/ 

Elective 

Lecture *(P) – 

Course Coordinator 
Email Day / Time 

Face-to-face/ 

Blended / 

Online 

CDT542/4 Digital Entrepreneurship Core 
Ts. Dr. Pantea Keikhosrokiani pantea@usm.my MONDAY 

6.15 pm - 9.15 pm 

Weeks 01-07 

Online 

 

 

Weeks 09-14 

Face-to-face 

(Physical) 

Dr. Syaheerah Lebai Lutfi syaheerah@usm.my 

CDT541/4 
Industrial Digital 

Transformation 
Core 

Dr. Suzi Iryanti Fadilah suziiryanti@usm.my  TUESDAY 

6.15 pm - 9.15 pm Ts. Dr. Mohd Heikal Husin heikal@usm.my 

CDS501/4 
Principles & Practices of 

Data Science & Analytics  
Core  

Dr. Noor Farizah Ibrahim nfarizah@usm.my WEDNESDAY 

6.15 pm - 9.15 pm Dr. Mohd Halim Mohd Noor halimnoor@usm.my 

CDS506/4 
Research, Consultancy and 

Professional Skill 
Core 

Dr. Nasuha Lee Abdullah nasuha@usm.my THURSDAY 

6.15 pm - 9.15 pm Ts. Dr. Chew XinYing xinying@usm.my 

CDS511/4 
Consumer Behavioural and 

Social Media Analytics 
Elective 

Dr. Noor Farizah Ibrahim nfarizah@usm.my 

FRIDAY  

6.15 pm - 9.15 pm 

Dr. Syaheerah Lebai Lutfi syaheerah@usm.my 

CDT545/4 
Cyber Security in Digital 

Transformation 
Elective 

Assoc. Prof. Dr. Aman Jantan aman@usm.my 

Dr. Zarul Fitri Zaaba  zarulfitri@usm.my 

 

  

 


